SCHEDULE CHANGES 9519
With the completion of our important Bronx Drainage Project, there will be minor time
adjustments to weekday Off-Peak, as well as weekend travel times. Weekday Off-Peak
train times adjusted by 1to 4 minutes. Weekend travel time reduced by approximately
1to 3 minutes.

9600 9500 9602 9502 9504 9606 9506 9508 9610 9510 9512 9614 9514 9916 9516 9618 9518 9620 9520 9622 9522 9624 9524 9626 9526 9628 9528 9630 9530 9532 9634 9534 9536 9638 9538 9540 9642 9542 9544 9646 9546 9548 9650 9550 9552 9654 9554 9658 9558 9960 9662 9562 9666 9566 9670 9570 9674 9574 9676 9523 9623 9525 9527 9627 9529 9531 9631 9533 9535 9635 9537 9539 9639 9541 9543 9643 9545 9645 9547 9647 9549 9949 9551 9651 9553 9653 9555 9655 9557 9657 9559 9659 9563 9663 9567 9667 9669 9571 4673 9671 9573 9575 9675 9501 9601 9503 9976 Select trains may be replaced with 96**,

o) o) o) o) o) o)
TRAINS SELECTED IN BLUE Southeast 4:20 5:13 6:13 713 8:13 8:45 9:13 9:45 10:13 10:42 11:13 10:42 12:13 1:13 2:13 3:13 413 5:13 6:13 713 7:40 8:13 9:13 10:13 1:13 12:23

Run on Saturd ay Only. Brewster 4:23 5:16 6:16 716 8:16 8:49 9:16 9:49 10:16 10:45 1:16 10:45 12:16 1:16 2:16 3:16 4:16 5:16 6:16 716 7:44 8:16 9:16 10:16 11:16 12:26
Croton Falls 4:28 5:21 6:21 7:21 8:21 9:21 10:21 10:50 1:21 10:50 12:21 1:21 2:21 3:21 4:21 5:21 6:21 7:21 8:21 9:21 10:21 1:21 12:31
Purdy's 4:31 5:24 6:24 7:24 8:24 9:24 10:24 10:53 1:24 10:53 12:24 1:24 2:24 3:24 4:24 5:24 6:24 7:24 8:24 9:24 10:24 1:24 12:34

TICKET OFFICE HOURS

WINDOW HOURS

TRAVEL INFORMATION

GENERAL INFORMATION

10:25 10:48 10:55 11:25 11:48 11:55 12:25 12:48 12:55 1:25 1:48 1:55 2:25 2:48 2:55 3:25 3:48 3:55 4:23 425 4:48 455 5122 525 5:48 5555 6:23 6:25 6:48 6:55 7:23 T7:25 T7:48 8:25 8:48 8:25 9:48 10:25 10:30 - 11:08 1115 11:45 12:06 12:30 1:20

TRAINS SELECTED IN BLUE yVas§aic 1:38
Run on Saturday Only. Tenmile River 142

Grand Central Terminal : : : : : : :55 9:25
Harlem-125th Street : : : : : ] B B 05 9:35

TRAINS SELECTED IN GREY Melrose 9:38 1:38 1:38 3:38 5:38 7:38 8:38
Run on 7/4 °n|y. Tremont 9:41 1:41 14 3:41 5:41 e 8:41

Fordham t & g g ! ] 9:44 10:42 11:44 § 1:44 g g 3:44 g g 5:44 3 3 T:44 8:44
the stadium, there’s no good reason to fight traffic jams and pay high parking fees. Botanical Garden 9:46 10:44 11:46 1:46 3:46 5:46 7:46 8:46
Pick up Yankees Game Day Service timetable at any ticket office, or find the Williams Bridge 9:48 10:46 1:48 148 3:48 5:48 7:48 8:48
schedules on our website. Woodlawn 9:51 10:49 11:51 1:51 3:51 5:51 7:51 8:51
Wakefield 9:53 10:51 1:53 1:53 3:53 5:53 7:53 8:53

TRAINS SELECTED IN BLUE
Run on Saturday Only.

STATION DAYS CLOSED HOURS 10:35 10:58 11:05 11:35 11:58 12:05 12:35 12:58 1:05 1:35 1:58 2:05 2:35 2:58 3:05 3:35 3:58 4:05 4:33 4:35 4:58 5:05 5:33 5:35 5:58 6:05 6:33 6:35 6:58 7:05 7:33 7:35 T7:58 8:35 8:58 8:35 9:58 10:35 10:40 - 1M1:18 11:25 11:55 12:16 12:40 1:30
Dover Plains 1:50

Harlem Valley-Wingdale 11:58

G.C. Terminal Sun-Sat 5:00am-2:00am Schedules, Lost and Found, parking, fares, bicycle permits, and Available daily 6am - 10pm (Automated info 24/7)

Senior Citizen/Disabled accessibility. 212-532-4900

TRAINS SELECTED IN YELLOW
Run on Sundays and holidays only.

TRAINS SELECTED IN YELLOW

Harlem-125th St. Mon-Fri 6:40am-9:30pm 11:35am-11:55am .
Run on Sundays and holidays only.

H i g . . . . . . . . . . . . . q . g . > . . b . 8:10pm-8:30pm
4:35 5:28 6:28 7:28 8:28 9:28 10:28 10:57 1:28 10:57 12:28 1:28 2:28 3:28 4:28 5:28 6:28 7:28 8:28 9:28 10:28 1:28 12:38
Goldens B”dqe Sat & Sun 6:40am-9:30pm 11:35am-11:55am

Katonah 4:39 5:32 6:32 7:32 8:32 g 9:32 10:32 11:01 1:32 12:01 12:32 1:32 2:32 3:32 4:32 5:32 6:32 7:32 4 8:32 9:32 10:32 11:32 12:42 8:10pm-8:30pm
Bedford Hills 4:43 5:36 6:36 7:36 8:36 9:36 10:36 11:05 1:36 12:05 12:36 1:36 2:36 3:36 4:36 5:36 6:36 7:36 8:36 9:36 10:36 1:36 12:46 Fordham Mon-Fri 6:10am-9:00pm 6:00pm-6:20pm . .
Comments, Concerns, and Commendations 8:30am - 5pm Mon-Fri

H . . . . 0 o . o o B o . . . . . o . ., o o . . B | Sat & Sun 6:10am-1:30pm 10:55am-11:15am
4:47 5:40 6:40 7:40 8:40 Jl 9:40 10:40 11:09 11:40 12:09 12:40 1:40 2:40 3:40 4:40 5:40 6:40 7:40 i 8:40 9:40 10:40 11:40 12:50 -532-
Mount Kisco 2109m-5:30mm 6:00mm-6:200m 212-532-4900

HARLEM
LINE

Saturday

Deaf/Hard of Hearing - Use your preferred relay service provider or
the free 711 relay to reach 212-532-4900

TAKE THE TRAIN TO THE GAME

With frequent service to Yankees-E.153rd Street Station, a few minutes' walk from Appalachian Trail

Pawling 10:49
Patterson 10:55

CUSTOMER SERVICE

Southeast Ar. 11:06
Southeast Lv. i m3 113
North White Plains i 12:01  2:01
White Plains 12:05 2:05

Harlem-125th St. : : 12:29 2:30

Chappaqua 4:53 5:46 6:46 7:46 8:46 9:46 10:46 1:15 11:46 12:15 12:46 1:46 2:46 3:46 4:46 5:46 6:46 7:46 8:46 9:46 10:46 11:46 12:56 Mt. Vernon West Mon-Fri 6:10am-1:30pm 10:30am-10:50am Mail&Ride 212-532-4900

Pleasantville 4:56 5:49 6:59 7:49 8:49 9:49 10:49 1118 11:49 1218 12:49 1:49 2:49 3:49 4:49 5:49 6:49 7:49 8:49 9:49 10:49 11:49 12:59 Sat & Sun CLOSED Main Office
Hawthorne 5:00 5:53 6:53 7:53 8:53 9:53 10:53 1:53 12:53 1:53 2:53 3:53 4:53 5:53 6:53 7:53 8:53 9:53 10:53 1:53 1:03 Bronxville Mon-Fri 6:10am-1:30pm 11:00am-11:20am
Sat & Sun CLOSED Group Sales 8:30am-5:00pm, Mon-Fri
Mount Pleasant 10:55 11:55 12:55 1:55 2:55 3:55 4:55 5:55 6:55 7:55 8:55 9:55 10:55 1:55 212-532-4900

o ! a X o o o " . o . d d ’ 9 . ’ v . " Scarsdale Mon-Fri 6:10am-1:30pm 11:20am-11:40am
Valhalla H 2 ;! g H : 10:57 1:57 12:57 1:57 2:57 3:57 4:57 5:57 6:57 7:57 8:57 9:57 10:57 1:57 Sat & Sun CLOSED

347 Madison Avenue, NY, NY 10017

212-532-4900 THERE'S POWER IN NUMBERS

Planning to travel on Metro-North during off-peak hours for business or pleasure in
a group of 10 or more? Get group rail fare when you schedule your trip through
Metro-North's Group Travel Group. To make your reservation or learn more, visit
www.mta.info, click on Metro-North Railroad, go to Fares, then Group Travel.

Mount Vernon West 9:56 10:19 10:54 11:19  11:56 g 1:56 3:56 5:56 8 7:56 8:56
FleetWOOd 9:58 10:21 10:56 11:21  11:58 1:58 3:58 5:58 7:58 8:58
Bronxville 10:00 10:23 10:58 1:23 12:00 2:00 4:00 6:00 8:00 9:00

MTA Inspector General Hot Line 800-MTA-IG4U

(800-682-4448) Tuckahoe 10:02 10:25 11:00 11:25 12:02 2:02 4:02 6:02 8:02 9:02

Grand Central Terminal : 12:40 2:41
— Ee———

9959 9975 Select trains may be replaced with 96**,

North White Plains 6:08 8:08 10:08 10:38 11:01 11:08 12:01 12:08 12:38 1:01 2:01 3:01 4:01 5:01 5:08 6:01 6:08 701 8:01 8:08 9:01 10:01 10:08 11:01 11:08 12:01 2 White Plains Mon-Fri 6:10am-9:00pm .
i i sat 6:10am-9:00pm 6:05pm-6:25pm MTA Police 212-878-1001

White Plains 6:1 8:1 10:11 10:41 11:05 1M 12:05 12:1 12:41 1:05 1 2:05 3:05 4:05 5:05 5:11 6:05 6:11 7:05 8:05 8 9:05 10:05 10:11 11:05 11:11 12:05 : sun 6:10am-9-00pm Tomeml25am
Hartsdale 6:14 8:14 10:14 10:44 1:14 12:14 12:44 : 5:14 6:14 8:14 10:14 114 B 6:05pm-6:25pm

Scarsdale

Crestwood 10:05 10:28 11:03 11:28 12:05 2:05 4:05 6:05 8:05 9:05

Emergency Only 888-MTA-911PD

SPRING FORWARD WITH A GATEWAY

And don't forget you can save on rail fare and admission to the areas top attractions
and experiences, with Metro-North's Getaway packages. Make tracks to New York
City to see the Pomeii Exhibit at Discovery Times Square, or take a Gray Line double-

10:08 10:31 11:06 1:31 12:08 2:08 4:08 6:08 o 008
UNACCOMPANIED CHILDREN Scarsdale

The MTA Metro-North Railroad
recommends that children under
the age of 8 be accompanied by an

OTHER TRANSIT INFORMATION

6:17 8:17 10:17 10:47 1:17 12:17 12:47 & 5:17 6:17 8:17 10:17 1:17 No. White Plains Mon-Fri 6:10am-1:30pm 11:10am-11:30am Hartsdale 10:11 10:34 11:09 1:34  12:11 21 4 6:11 8:M 9:m

Sat & Sun CLOSED MTA Long Island Rail Road 718-217-LIRR
1:21 (718-217-5477)
: Brewster Mon-Fri 6:10am-1:30pm 10:20am-10:40am

1:23 Amtrak 800-872-7245
Sat & Sun CLOSED

A A 1014 10:19 10:37 112 1119 1137 12:14 12119 : : 2114 414 6:14 8:14 914 10:19
6:21 8:21 10:21 10:51 1:21 12:21 12:51 5:21 6:21 8:21 10:21 White Plains

6:23 8:23 10:23 10:53 1:23 12:23 12:53 5:23 6:23 8:23 10:23

(jr.

Crestwood
Tuckahoe

North White Plains 10:21 10:23 10:43 11:19 11:23 11:43 12:21 12:23 ¢ 2:21 4:21 6:21 8:21 9:21 10:23 Grand Central Terminal s . . 7:48 . 12:06

GRAND CENTRAL NORTH

When your destination is north of
45th Street, use any of the following
exits accessible from the north end of
Grand Central platforms.

EXITS

230 Park Avenue

47th Street and Madison Avenue
48th Street and Park Avenue

OPEN
Mon - Fri: 6:30 am - 9:30 pm
Sat, Sun, & Holidays: Closed

Bronxville
Fleetwood
Mount Vernon West

Wakefield
Woodlawn
Williams Bridge
Botanical Garden
Fordham

Tremont
Melrose

Harlem-125th Street

Grand Central Terminal

ar g

ar gr

D DD DD DDDD DD

. (j-
b {

ar

6:40

6:25
6:27
6:30

6:32
6:34
6:37
6:39
6:41

6:43
6:46

6:20 6:29 6:52

7:03

720 T:29

7:40

8:25
8:27
8:30

8:32
8:34
8:37
8:39
8:41

8:43
8:46

8:14 8:29 8:52

8:25 8:40 9:03

9:14 9:29 9:52 9:54

9:25 9:40

10:14 10:52 10:54

10:25
10:27
10:30

10:32
10:34
10:37
10:39
10:41

10:43
10:46

10:01 10:05 10:25 10:25 11:03

10:55
10:57
11:00

1:14

1:25

11:30

1m:41

11:25
1:27
11:30

11:32
11:34
11:37
1:39
11:41

11:52

12:01

1:54

12:05 12:25 12:41

12:25
12:27
12:30

12:32
12:34
12:37
12:39
12:41

12:43
12:46

1:03

12:14 12:30 12:52 12:54

1:05

12:55
12:57
1:00

114

1:25

1:29

1:40

2:14 2:30

2:25 2:41

314 3:29 3:50

3:25 3:40 4:01

5:09 5:21

5:29 5:41

5:25
5:217
5:30

5:32
5:34
5:37
5:39
5:41

5:43
5:46

5:18 5:30 5:52

6:03

6:30

6:41

6:25
6:27
6:30

6:32
6:34
6:37
6:39
6:41

6:43
6:46

6:52

7:03

7:29

7:29 T:40 8:01

8:25
8:27
8:30

8:32
8:34
8:37
8:39
8:41

8:43
8:46

10:25 1:25
10:27 1:27
10:30 11:30

10:32 1:32
10:34 1:34
10:37 1:37
10:39 11:39
10:41 11:41

10:43
10:46

8:29 8:52 8:54 9:29 9:50 10:29 10:52 11:29 11:50 12:29 12:50

8:40 9:03 9:05 9:40 10:01 10:40 11:03 11:40 12:01 12:40 1:01 1:59

RETURNING TICKETS

One-way and Round-trip tickets (valid for 14 days, including date of purchase) can be refunded for
30 days from purchase date. They can also be Exchanged up to 24 hours from date of purchase.

Ten Trip tickets (valid for six months from purchase date) can be refunded for 30 days from purchase date.
If commutation tickets are submitted for refund before their expiration, the discount is forfeited, and we
must deduct the proper combination of one-way and/or weekly fares for the period the ticket has been

in the customer's possession. Lost tickets are not refundable.

A $10 refund processing fee is charged for each refund transaction, including unopened Mail&Ride monthly
commutation tickets presented after the month for which valid.

Should any questions arise as to proper fare and ticket privileges, please pay fare requested, obtain receipt,
and communicate with us.

Consult ticket agent or mail claim to:

Ticket Redemption
MTA Metro-North Railroad

MTA New York City Transit Subway and Bus
NJ Transit Rail and Bus

Westchester County Bus

Rockland County Bus

Putnam County Bus

Dutchess County Bus

LAZ Parking

718-330-1234
973-275-5555
914-813-7777
845-364-3333
845-878-7433
845-485-4690

888-682-PARK
(888-682-7275)

decker bus sightseeing tour of the City. Endless possibilities with Getaway Packages
along the Harlem Line including a season of racing action at Lime Rock Race Park,
the Great Kayak Adventure and a line-up of exhibits and family events at Katonah
Museum of Art. For details, call today for our free Getaway Guides.

For more information on any of the above, visit our web site at www.mta.info
or call 212-532-4900.

METRO-NORTH TRAIN TIME
Metro-North Train Time delivers convenient, real-time train status and schedule
information at work or home via computer or SmartPhones forthose on the go!

Check train departure times, along with destination, track assignment and real-time
status for the next 12 trains at your station.

adult or a responsible youth (at least
12 years old) when riding its trains.

Children age 8 and above may ride
alone, but we strongly suggest that
they carry identification showing their
name, address,home phone number
and the name and phone number of
the person who will be meeting them.
No child should be traveling unaccom-
panied during late night hours.

For further information, please visit
our website at www.mta.info.

Valhalla
Mount Pleasant

Hawthorne
Pleasantville

Chappaqua

Mount Kisco

Bedford Hills
Katonah

Goldens Bridge

Purdy's
Croton Falls

Brewster

Southeast

10:27

OPERATING 7/4

HOLIDAYS
Sunday service will be provided on
Memorial Day (5/30).

Harlem-125th St.

White Plains
North White Plains
Southeast Ar.

METRO-NORTH EN ESPAGNOL Southeast Lv.

Por favor vaya a nuestro web site

www.mta.info/mnr para la informacién Patterson

en espaiol. Pawling
Appalachian Trail

MAKE YOUR LIFE EASIER

CooCoo and Metro-North Train Time

deliver convenient, real-time train

status and schedule information to Tenmile River

your smartphone or computer. Wassaic

Harlem Valley-Wingdale
Dover Plains

7:58

8:19
8:23
9:16
9:21

9:29
9:35

12:16

12:37
12:41
1:34

1:38

1:46
1:52

GRAND CENTRAL

Sunday
Monday

Timetable Effective
April 3 through June 25, 2011

TO SOUTHWEST
NEW YORK - WASSIAC

N\ %
CooCa@ Time

100 YEARS

Visit www.mta.info for more information.

-
<
1
—
<
Lol
O
o
Z
<
1
O
O
—

P.0. Box 4117




